Power supply disturbances can lead
to costly downtime since they
interrupt operation and production
in your F&B facility. Our Power
Quality solutions protect electric
power from the most threatening
Power Quality events, thereby
ensuring smart process continuity,

current
Fault
capacity Type code device Type
Rated
current
400V
250 250 187 361 15 PCS100-28-400-0B5-20 MCCB Tmax XT5 N 400
500 500 375 722 15 PCS100-28-400-01B-20 MCCB Tmax XT7 S 800
1000 1000 750 1444 31.5 PCS100-28-400-02B-20-x MCCB Tmax XT7 S 1600
1500 1500 1125 2166 31.5 PCS100-28-400-03B-20-x ACB Emax 2.2 N 2500
2000 2000 1500 2887 40 PCS100-28-400-04B-20-x ACB Emax 4.2 N 3200
2500 2500 1875 3609 50 PCS100-28-400-05B-20-x ACB Emax 4.2 N 4000
3000 3000 2250 4331 63 PCS100-28-400-06B-20-x ACB Emax 6.2 H 5000
PCS100 AVC-20 (380V & 400V Model)
Rated Power
(kVA)
Rated Real power
(kW)
Upstream protection
Utility
Voltage
380V
±15%
regulation
±20%
regulation
Rated
input
current
Fault
capacity Type code device Type
Rated
current
380V
237 237 177 343 15 PCS100-28-400-0B5-20 MCCB Tmax XT5 N 400
475 475 356 686 15 PCS100-28-400-01B-20 MCCB Tmax XT7 S 800
950 950 712 1372 31.5 PCS100-28-400-02B-20-x MCCB Tmax XT7 S 1600
1425 1425 1068 2057 31.5 PCS100-28-400-03B-20-x ACB Emax 2.2 N 2500
1900 1900 1425 2743 40 PCS100-28-400-04B-20-x ACB Emax 4.2 N 3200
2375 2375 1781 3429 50 PCS100-28-400-05B-20-x ACB Emax 4.2 N 4000
2850 2850 2137 4114 63 PCS100-28-400-06B-20-x ACB Emax 6.2 H 5000
—
Application tables
The tables below provide the most relevant electri-
cal data required for site planning and an upstream
protection device able to ensure the
Rated Power (kVA) Upstream protection
400V,
415V 380V
Rated
input
Current
(A)
Rated
output
Current
(A)
Fault
capacity
(kA) AVC Type code Device Type
Rated
current
150 142 253 PCS100-07-400-0B5-40-x MCCB Tmax XT5 N 400
225 213 377 325 15 PCS100-07-400-0B75-40-x MCCB Tmax XT5 N 400
300 285 498 431 15 PCS100-07-400-01B-40-x MCCB Tmax XT5 N 630
450 427 742 650 31.5 PCS100-07-400-01B5-40-x MCCB Tmax XT7 S 800
600 570 985 867 31.5 PCS100-07-400-02B-40-x MCCB Tmax XT7 S 1000
750 712 1232 1083 31.5 PCS100-07-400-02B5-40-x MCCB Tmax XT7 S 1250
900 855 1474 1300 31.5 PCS100-07-400-03B-40-x MCCB Tmax XT7 S 1600
1200 1140 1962 1733 40 PCS100-07-400-04B-40-x ACB Emax 2.2 B 2000
1500 1425 2448 2166 50 PCS100-07-400-05B-40-x ACB Emax 2.2 N 2500
1800 1710 2932 2599 63 PCS100-07-400-06B-40-x ACB Emax 4.2 N 3200
2400 2280 3938 3465 65 PCS100-07-400-08B-40-x ACB Emax 4.2 S 4000
3000 2850 4922 4331 65 PCS100-07-400-10B-40-x ACB Emax 6.2 H 5000
3600 3420 5906 5197 65 PCS100-07-400-12B-40-x ACB Emax 6.2 H 6300
PCS100 AVC-40 (400V Model)
PQ equipment functions correctly, thereby guaran-
teeing a highly reliable solution in addition to suita-
ble protection for the equipment and, consequently,
the process load.
For PCS100 AVC-40 & PCS100 AVC-20
• Please contact ABB if other voltage models are re-
quired.
• Choice of the downstream CB depends on the
number of parallel branches and the size of each
branch
• To complete the Type Code: put R for right termina-
tion side or L for left termination side instead of x
• Overload ratings (Inverter) 110% of rated current
for 30 seconds
• Overload ratings (UD)
 - 120% of rated current for 60s every 10 minutes,
 - 150% of rated current for 30 s every 10 minutes,
 - 200% of rated current for 10 s every 10 minutes,
 - 300% of rated current for 5 s every 10 minutes.
PCS100 UPS-I (400V model) Upstream protection
Rated
Power
(kVA)
Inverter
rated
current
(A)
Num. of
Modules
Utility
disconnect
rated
current
Fault current
(kA)
/ Withstand
capacity
(ms) Type code device Type
Rated
current
150 217 1 900 25 / 10 PCS100-12-400/50-01-L MCCB XT4 N 250
300 433 2 900 25 / 10 PCS100-12-400/50-02-L MCCB XT5 N 630
450 650 3 900 25 / 10 PCS100-12-400/50-03-L MCCB XT7 S 800
600 866 4 900 25 / 10 PCS100-12-400/50-04-L MCCB XT7 S 1000
750 1083 5 2200 50 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-05-R MCCB XT7 H 1250
900 1299 6 2200 50 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-06-R MCCB XT7 H 1600
1200 1732 8 2200 50 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-08-R ACB Emax 2.2 N 2000
1500 2165 10 2200 50 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-10-R ACB Emax 2.2 N 2500
1800 2598 12 4200 65 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-12-R ACB Emax 4.2 N 3200
2100 3031 14 4200 65 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-14-R ACB Emax 4.2 N 3200
2400 3464 16 4200 65 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-16-R ACB Emax 4.2 N 4000
2900 4186 20 4200 65 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-20-R ACB Emax 6.2 H 5000
PCS100 UPS-I (400V Model)
• To provide discrimination time for downstream
protection, AVC- 40 can withstand rated fault ca-
pacity for 200ms.
• AVC maximum overload capacity in bypass
 - 125% for 10 minutes / 150% for 1 minute / 500%
for 1 s / 2000% for 200 ms
PQ functionality
Harmonic analysis Harmonic content of voltages, currents (measured to the 50th harmonic) and the total
harmonic distortion value (THD) are available in real time.
Hourly average voltage values Positive sequence voltage is compared with the limits. If the limits are exceeded, the network
analyzer generates a signaling event. The number of these events is stored in a suitable
counter.
The counter values are available for each of the last 7 days, as well as the total.
Voltage sags & swells When the voltage strays beyond a range of acceptable limit values for longer than the set
time, the network analyzer generates an event that is counted. Three values can be configured
for voltage sags and two for voltage swells, each associated with a time limit. This allows the
voltage to be monitored to find out whether it remains within a curve of values that are
acceptable to equipment such as computers.
Voltage unbalance The unbalance that occurs when the voltage values are not equal or when the phase
displacements between them are not exactly 120°, is manifested by a negative sequence
voltage value.
If this limit exceeds the set threshold value, an event is stored and counted
—
Process PQ metering & monitoring
Power Quality monitoring
The Network Analyzer function continuously moni-
tors energy quality and presents the results on a
display or via a communication module.
To upgrade the trip units and achieve the required
functionality, three different software packages are
available for the breakers:
• Measuring package for voltage, power and energy
measurement
• Datalogger for data recording
• Network Analyzer for evaluating power quality.
The information could be monitored through a lap-
top using Ekip Link
Monitoring (AVC-20, AVC-40, UPS-I)
PCS products provide remote access for monitoring
purposes
• Integrated Web server. The same information dis-